	10 15 1000	UD-	
Tab cottings $rac{1}{2}$ $rac{1}{2}$	10-15-1998 10-15-1998 100850940	····	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate ame of conveying party(ies): MR Noriho Terasawa	9 6-13-97	2. Name and address of re Name: Fuji Elect	eceiving party(ies)
	 Merger Change of Name 	Kawasaki-ku, Ka	1 Tanabeshinden, awasaki-shi 210, Japa
O Other Execution Date: April 8, 1			State: ZIP: ss(es) attached?
08/804,165	Additional numbers atlac	hed? 🗆 Yes 🗶 No	
5 Name and address of party to whom (correspondence	6 Total number of applic	ations and patents involved:
 Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be maile Name: <u>KANESAKA AND TAKEUCHI</u> 	ed:		ations and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be maile	ed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	
concerning document should be maile Name: <u>KANESAKA AND TAKEUCHI</u>	ed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$40_00
concerning document should be maile Name:KANESAKA_AND_TAKEUCHI Internal Address:	rd St. South	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 2 Enclosed Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account num (Attach duplicate copy of t 	1)\$40_00
concerning document should be maile Name: <u>KANESAKA AND TAKEUCHI</u> Internal Address: <u></u> Street Address: <u>727 Twenty-Thi</u>	ed: <u>rd St. South</u> <u>A</u> ZIP: <u>22202</u> DO NOT USE lief, the foregoing informa	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 2 Enclosed Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account num (Attach duplicate copy of t THIS SPACE 	1)\$40_00 charged to deposit account ber: his page in paying by deposit account)

•

REEL: 9502 FRAME: 0245

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/We, <u>Noriho Terasawa</u> residing/having post office address(es) respectively at _____ <u>c/o Fuji Electric co., Ltd., 1-1 Tanabeshinden, Kawasaki-ku,</u> Kawasaki-shi 210, Japan hereby sell, assign and transfer to ______Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. a corporation existing under the laws of <u>Japan</u> located at <u>1-1 Tanabeshinden, Kawasaki-ku, Kawasaki-shi 210, Japan</u> and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to _____ POWER SEMICONDUCTOR MODULE described in application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. ____08/804,165 _____ Filed __February 20, 1997 and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/We have full right so to do, and agree that I/We will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Signature <u>Noviho Tenasawa</u> Date <u>April 8. 1997</u>. Noriho Terasawa

PATENT **REEL: 9502 FRAME: 0246**

RECORDED: 06/13/1997